
 
 

 
 

7 0 2  O l d  J a m e s t o w n  H w y ,  C r o s s v i l l e ,  T N  3 8 5 5 5 ,  9 3 1 . 4 8 4 . 9 3 2 1  T e l ,  9 3 1 . 4 8 4 . 9 3 2 2  F a x  

w w w . e c e s e r v i c e s . c o m  

 

Environmental & Civil Engineering Services 

Engineering  Geotechnical  Testing 

Monday, June 17, 2013 
 
Sally Oglesby 
City of Crossville 
392 North Main Street 
Crossville, TN 38555 
 
RE: City of Crossville 

Cumberland County/CoLinx Crossville Campus FIDP & Site Civil Project 
Crossville, Tennessee 

 Project #12016 

Dear Ms. Sally Oglesby: 

The City of Crossville received, you opened, and I read aloud five bids on Thursday, June 17, 2013 for the 
Cumberland County/CoLinx Crossville Campus FIDP & Site Civil Project.  The five bids were submitted by Plateau 
Excavation, Inc., Norris Bros. Excavating, Highways, Inc., Hopper Excavating, LLC, and Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.  
At the time of the opening, the apparent low bidder was determined to be Plateau Excavation, Inc.  The license 
numbers, classifications, and expiration dates of all bidders have been checked and the contractors are in good 
standing. 

I have reviewed the three bids and prepared a bid tabulation of the results.  The low bidder is Plateau Excavation, 
Inc. with a Schedule I bid of $478,970.09 and a Schedule II bid of $1,268,036.22 for a grand total bid of 
$1,747,006.31. 

It is my recommendation that the City of Crossville accept all bids and award the contract to Plateau Excavation, 
Inc., as the responsible low bidder, for a total bid in the amount of $1,747,006.31. 

Enclosed are three original copies of the Notice of Award for the project.  Upon your review and approval, please 
sign all three originals and return to my office, Attn: Mary Beth Elrod.  We will then forward the Notice to Plateau 
Excavation, Inc. 

If you have any questions regarding this project, please do not hesitate to call me. 

Sincerely, 
Environmental & Civil Engineering Services   Environmental & Civil Engineering Services 

                     
Chuck F. Burgess, P.E., M.NSPE, M.ASCE   Mary Beth Elrod, E.I., ASCE, CE 

Partner      

Enclosures:   Bid Tabulation for bids received June 13, 2013 
  Notice of Award (3) 
 
CFB/mbe 
CC:  Mr. Oliver Dent, TN Department of Economic and Community Development, FastTrack Loan Officer 
 Project File 







Section 00510 – 1 of 1  

 

Notice of Award 

 
You are hereby notified that your Bid dated June 13, 2013 for the above Contract on the Cumberland County/CoLinx Crossville 
Distribution Campus FIDP and Site Civil Project has been considered.  You are the apparent Successful Bidder and are awarded a 
Contract for all work that was included with the Bid subsequent to any field changes or modifications. 

The Contract Price of your Contract is $1,747,006.31 (In words: One million, seven hundred forty-seven thousand, six dollars and 
thirty-one cents.)  This Contract and the Contract Price are based on unit price work as set out in the Contract Documents and therefore 
may be altered, changed, amended, or otherwise revised according to the Contract Terms. 

   3      copies of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award 

   3     sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately. 

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date you receive this Notice of Award. 

1. Deliver to the Owner three fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents. 

2. Deliver with the executed Contract Documents the Contract security Bonds as specified in the Instructions to Bidders Paragraph 
5.01 and Supplementary Conditions Paragraph SC-5.01. 

3. Deliver to the Owner Certificates of Insurance in the number of copies the same as the number of copies of Contract Documents 
with coverages shown as required by the Contract Documents.  All such insurance certificates shall specifically name the Owner 
and the Engineer as additional insureds. 

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within ten calendar days of the Effective Date of the Agreement arising from this 
Notice of Award: 

1. Contractor shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a preliminary progress schedule indicating the times (number of days 
or dates) for starting and completing the various stages of the Work, including any Milestones specified in the Contract 
Documents. 

2. Contractors shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a preliminary schedule of Shop Drawing and Sample submittals 
which will list each required submittal and the times for submitting, reviewing, and processing such submittal. 

3. Contractor shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a preliminary schedule of values for all of the work which includes 
quantities and prices of items which when added together equal the Contract Price and subdivides the Work into component parts 
in sufficient detail to serve as the basis for progress payments during performance of the Work.  Such prices will include and 
appropriate amount of overhead and profit applicable to each item of Work. 

4. Contractor shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a name and resume of Resident Project Superintendent. 

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award and 
declare your Bid security forfeited. 

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Contract 
Documents. 

City of Crossville 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Copy to Engineer: ECE Services 
Copy to CoLinx, LLC 
 

Project: 

Cumberland County/CoLinx Crossville Distribution Campus – FIDP & Site Civil Project 
Contract: 
FIDP & Site Civil Project – Schedule I and Schedule II 

Engineer’s Project No.: 

12016 
Owner: 

City of Crossville 
Owners Contract No.: 

 
Effective Date of this Notice: 

 
Date: 

 
To Bidder : 

Plateau Excavation, Inc. 

375 Lee Industrial Blvd. 

Austell, GA 30168 

Owner 

Authorized Signature 

Title 
 

Date 


