Project Change Order No. 1

Project:

Colinx Crossville Distribution Center Site Expansion Project

Contract:

General for Entire Project

Owner:

City of Crossville

Ownets Contract No.:

Contractor:

Plateau Excavation, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.:

12016

Date of Issuance:

Effective Date:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Adjust contract time by 30 days to compensate for additional time required on additional undercut encountered. Cormpensate
for 42 hours of hammering previously disturbed oversized material. Increase Schedule il allowance for Construction Testing

and Observation.

DESCRIPTION
BID SCHEDULE 1f

ITEM #

Construction Testing and Observation

01011-002-B Allowance

Hammer -B  Hammer Hours Caompensation

Reason for Change Order:

QUANTITIES OVER + CONTRACT

UNIT ORIG. PROP. UNDER - PRICE
LS 1 . 1.6 0.6 $20,000.00
HR 0 42 42, $275.00

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT:

ITEM

TOTAL ADJ.

$12,000.00

$11,550.00

$23,550.00

Adjust contract time by 30 days to compensate for additional titme required on additional undercut encountered. Compensate for 42
hours of hammering previously disturbed oversized material. Increase Schedule I allowance for Construction Testing and

Observation.

Attachments:
None

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract: $1,747,006.31 Substantial Ready for Final
Net Change from Previcus Change Orders: Completion Payment
No. 0 toNo. o $0.00 |(Original Contract Time: 120 150
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 51,747,006.31 |[Net Change from Previous Change Orders 0 0
Net Change of this Change Order: $23,550.0¢ ||Contract Time Prior to this Change Order 120 150
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: $1,770,556.31 [{Net Change of this Change Order 30 30
Contract Time with alf Change Orders 150 180
RECOMIMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
Vs
By:

Mr. Chuck F. Burgess, P.E. '
Environmental & Civil Engineering
Services

Date:

Owner

By: By: 4(:/ %«fe
/

S
et

City of Crassville

Date:

Contractor

Plateau Excavation, Inc.

Date: %?/{AQ/#




